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 List of ZRA Accredited Software Vendors and Systems as at November 2021 

NO. VENDOR NAME SOFTWARE/POS EFD 

SOLUTION 

REPRESENTATIVE EMAIL ADDRESS CONTACT 

1 Insource IT Limited Insource POS ESD Wemhazi Chitiki machitiki@gmail.com 

+260 9752 31700 

+260 965 723540 

2 Advanced Enterprise Solutions 

Limited Trading as AES 

Consulting 

 Sage Evolution ESD Craig Turner turner@aes.consulting 

clement@aes.consulting  

+260 979 609005  

3 Chrilan Technologies Lytsoft POS ESD Chris Naude chris@chrilantech.com 

+260 953 029453 

4 Nector Prime Accounting 

Solutions 

Ca premier 

Accounting 

Package 

ESD Christopher 

Hankwembo 

nectorzambia@gmail.com  

+260 977 352401 

5 Savanna Solutions Sage Evolution V-EFD Edwin Sikazwe edwin@savannasolutions.com  

+260 955 844317             

6 Holyfaith Software Research 

And Development 

DBinvoicing 

Sales ERP 

V-EFD Philip K hfczambia@gmail.com 

+260 975 459315 

+260 978 960451 

7 Unisolve IT Solutions  Retailman POS ESD Muma Danny dannymumajnr@gmail.com  

 +260 955 956802 

8 ORBS Palladium ESD Davison Belemu erp@orbs-zambia.com 

admin@orbs-zambia.com 

+260 950 338790 

 

 

mailto:machitiki@gmail.com
mailto:turner@aes.consulting
mailto:clement@aes.consulting
mailto:chris@chrilantech.com
file:///C:/Users/SIMUNYOK/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/66MSN7OC/nectorzambia@gmail.com
file:///C:/Users/SIMUNYOK/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/66MSN7OC/edwin@savannasolutions.com
mailto:hfczambia@gmail.com
mailto:dannymumajnr@gmail.com
mailto:erp@orbs-zambia.com


                                                                                Page 2 
 

9 Bisoft  AidePOS ESD Katema Nyirenda katema.nyirenda@bisoft.co.zm  

+260 966 141485 

10 New Tech Business Systems Fusil Infinity ESD Annamalai 

Swaminathan 

swami@newtech-busines.com 

+260 979 644669 

11 Gemtech Business Solutions EasyPOS V-EFD Yusuf Khankara admin@khankhara.co.zm  

+260 965 723540 

12 ORBS MS Dynamics ESD Davison Belemu erp@orbs-zambia.com 

admin@orbs-zambia.com 

+260 950 338790 

13 Savanna Solutions Savanna Cloud V-EFD Edwin Sikazwe edwin@savannasolutions.com  

+260 955 844317             

14 Techzam Limited Sage Evolution ESD Eugene Beene techzam@hotmail.com +260 974 424641 

15 Omni Africa Zambia Sage Evolution ESD Tendekai 

Machanyangwa 

tendekai.machanyangwa@omni4africa.com +260 975 163086 

16 Net One IT Sage Evolution ESD Arun James  arunj@netone.co.zm +260 969 239252 

17 Net One IT Sage RMS ESD Arun James  arunj@netone.co.zm +260 969 239252 

18 Financial Transactions 

Services Zambia 

FT-Retail V-EFD Annamalai 

Swaminathan 

swami@newtech-busines.com +260 979 644669 

19 AccTech Copperbelt Ltd Sage Evolution ESD Mardus Davel mgd@acctech.biz +260 96 9831311 

20 Easy-Soft Consultancy Sage Evolution ESD Lwendo Kapaya consulteasysoft@gmail.com +260 977 793397 

+260 969 163905 

21 Innovatia Limited Innovatia VEFD  V-EFD Darren Pike admin@innovatia.africa +260 957 060938 

22 Solution Plus Zambia Limited Sage Evolution ESD Tawanda P. Marufu tawanda.marufu@solutionspluszambia.com +260 977 771480 

+260 965 661480 

23 New Tech Business Systems Tally ERP9 ESD Annamalai 

Swaminathan 

swami@newtech-busines.com +260 979 644669 
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For More Information Contact:  

EFDHELP@zra.org.zm  

+260 97 128 2257 
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